
SiliconAuto

Vendor Name: P O  N o . :
Connectivity It Solutions Private Limited P R  N o . : PRIN17012

B i l l  T o :
Contact Sales: SiliconAuto B. V.
Sowmya R Lemelerbergweg 12 – 1101 AJ Amsterdam, Netherlands.

E m a i l : sowmya@cosol.in A t t n :
Kiwi Liu Email : invoice@siliconautokiwi.liu@siliconautotech.com ; 

C o n t r a c t :  AutoSilicon Purchase Agreement 25V01 Receiver :
Quotation : SQ-CS-INR-0025SRLS-24-25 Hemanand.h Email : hemanand.h@siliconautotech.com
Trade Terms:

Currency : INR Ship to:

Item No. Part No Q'ty Unit Deal Price L/T

1 IT equirment 1 set $15,997,562 8-10 weeks

INR $15,997,562
$2,879,561

INR $18,877,123.16

Purchased by

2025/7/2
Approved by Approved by

Autosilicon Vehicle Technologies India Private Limited
 Purchase Order

Terms of payment : Net 30 days Building-31,4th Floor, RMZ Ecoworld, Adarsh Palm Retreat Road,Bellandur, Bengaluru,
Karnataka-560103, India.

Description Amount
(Tax Excluded) Demand Date

India HPC server $15,997,562 2025-Sep

Remarks: Detial lis of India HPC server, pls refer to quotation
                 Tax rule is input tax -CGST9%  SGST9%  

Note 2: Seller shall confirm this PO with Buyer within 2 working days upon Seller's receipt. Seller's delivery of Products according to the provisions on Delivery Notice (“DN”) or other delivery requests from Buyer shall be deemed as Seller's acceptance of this PO and Seller shall perform all obligations
under this PO and DN or other delivery requests.

Note 3: This PO and any particular DN or delivery request issued by Buyer constitute a complete agreement between both parties. This PO shall not constitute Buyer's purchase obligation without DN or other delivery requests. Purchase quantity and/or delivery date shall be subject to the provisions on the
most current DN or other delivery requests. Seller agrees to deliver Products according to such particular DN or delivery request. Unit Price shall be the most current one as agreed by both parties before payment. Notwithstanding otherwise provided under this PO, in case Seller supplies Products to Buyer
via VMI Hub (“Hub”) as agreed by both parties, any particular DN or delivery request issued by Buyer shall only serve as Buyer's forecast and its request for safety stock according to which Seller shall stock the products in Hub. However, such DN or delivery request shall not constitute Buyer's purchase
obligation. The actual quantity of Products purchased by Buyer is subject to the quantity of Products specified in the confirmed pull document, including but not limited to Goods Receiving Notice (“GRN”). Buyer's confirmed pull documents, including but not limited to GRN, and this PO constitute a
complete agreement and Seller shall perform all obligations under this PO and the pull documents.

Tax
Total Amount (VAT Inclusive)

Note 1: Any provision provided by addressee of this document (""Seller"") in any acceptance, confirmation, or acknowledgement to this Purchase Order (“PO”) that is contrary or in addition to this PO is null and void unless accepted by authorized person of the issuer of this document (""Buyer"") in
writing, and Seller shall perform all obligations under the PO issued by Buyer.

GM-2-03(02)

7/3/2025

4700000030
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mailto:invoice@siliconautotech.com%20;
mailto:kiwi.liu@siliconautotech.com%20;
mailto:hemanand.h@siliconautotech.com


SL P/N Number
Products Description

SUPPLY
Q'ty

Unit price in

INR
Extended Price

1 Firewall Fortigate 100F 1 -                                          

2 FG-100F

22 x GE RJ45 ports (including 2 x WAN ports, 1 x DMZ port, 1 x
Mgmt port, 2 x HA ports, 16 x switch ports with 4 SFP port

shared media), 4 SFP ports, 2x 10G SFP+ FortiLinks, dual power
supplies redundancy.

1 143750 143,750.00                              

3 FC-10-F100F-809-02-
36

Enterprise Protection (IPS, AI-based Inline Malware Prevention,
Inline CASB Database, DLP, App Control, Adv Malware

Protection, URL/DNS/Video Filtering, Anti-spam, Attack Surface
Security, Converter Svc, FortiCare Premium)

1 309350 309,350.00                              

4 FN-TRAN-SFP+SR
10 GE SFP+ transceiver module, short range 300m, LC connector,

MMF, 850nm, 0°C to 70°C, for systems with SFP+ slots 2 4503 9,006.00                                  

6 GLC-TE= 9300X-24Y 1 14357 14,357.00                                

7 C9300X-24Y-E Catalyst 9300X  24x25G Fiber Ports, modular uplink Switch 1 920867 920,867.00                              

8 CON-SNTP-C9300XYE SNTC-24X7X4 Catalyst 9300X 24x25G Fiber Ports, modul 1 175380 175,380.00                              

9 C9300X-DNA-24Y-E C9300 DNA Essentials, Term License 1 0 -                                          

10 C9300-DNA-L-E-3Y DNA Essentials 3 Year License 1 19296 19,296.00                                

11 D-DNAS-EXT-S-T Cisco DNA Spaces Extend Term License for Catalyst Switches 1 0 -                                          

12 D-DNAS-EXT-S-3Y Cisco DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year 1 0 -                                          

13 PWR-C1-715WAC-P 715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply 1 0 -                                          

14 PWR-C1-715WAC-
P/2

715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply 1 37773 37,773.00                                

15 CAB-TA-IN India AC Type A Power Cable 2 0 -                                          

16 C9300X-NW-E-24 C9300 Network Essentials, 24-port license 1 0 -                                          

17 STACK-T1-50CM 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable 1 3023 3,023.00                                  

18 C9300-SPWR-NONE No Stack Power Cable Selected 1 0 -                                          

19 C9300-SSD-NONE No SSD Card Selected 1 0 -                                          

20 C9300X-NM-8Y Catalyst 9300 8 x 10G/25G Network Module SFP+/SFP28 1 70892 70,892.00                                

21 C9300X-NM-NONE Catalyst 9300 No-Network Module Selection 1 0 -                                          

22 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 1 0 -                                          

23 SFP-10G-SR= 10GBASE-SR SFP Module 24 37790 906,960.00                              

24 GLC-TE= 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire 2 14357 28,714.00                                

25 STACK-T1-50CM= 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable 1 3612 3,612.00                                  

27 Storage NetApp C30 1 6,892,000.00     6,892,000.00                            

28 Platform -                                          

29 AFF-C30-001 AFF C30 HA System 2 -                                          

30 AFF-C30A-100-C AFF C30 HA System,-C 1 -                                          

31 X4032B-CF-2-C Drive Pack,NVMe,SED,CF,2X15.3TB,-C 6 -                                          

32 X60130A-C IO Module,2PT,100GbE,-C 2 -                                          

33 X60132A-C IO Module,4PT,10/25GbE,-C 2 -                                          

34 X66250-5-N-C Cable,LC-LC,OM4,5m,-C 8 -                                          

35 X6589-N-C SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave,-C 8 -                                          

36 X5532A-N-C Rail,4-Post,Thin,Rnd/Sq-Hole,Sm,Adj,24-32,-C 1 -                                          

37 X97602A-C Power Supply,1600W,Titanium,-C 2 -                                          

38 DATA-AT-REST-
ENCRYPTION

Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys 2 -                                          

39 SW-ONTAPO-CF-C30-
C

SW,ONTAP One Package,Per TB,CF,C30,-C 183 -                                          

40 X66211B-2-N-C Cable,100GbE,QSFP28-QSFP28,Cu,2m,-C 2 -                                          

41 X1558A-R6-C Jumper Crd,In-Cab,48-IN,C13-C14-C 2 -                                          

42 CS-4HR-
REPLACEMENT-C

4hr Parts Replacement 1 -                                          

43 CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR SupportEdge Advisor 1 -                                          

44 SW-SMIRROR-CLD-
ONTAP-ONE

SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE 1 -                                          

45 SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-
ONE

SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE 1 -                                          

46 X6561-R6 Cable,Ethernet,2m RJ45 CAT6 2 -                                          

47 Additional Service -                                          

48 CS-4HR-DELIVERY 4hr Parts Delivery 1 -                                          

49 Service Period Duration:   36 Months -                                          

     To :

Autosilicon, Bangalore SQ-CS-INR-0025SRLS-24-25

14-Mar-25

30 DAYS

14-Mar-25

Sowmya

9844912500

PROPOSAL

Dear Customer,

We thank you for giving Connectivity Solutions the opportunity to Propose the Solution for your Business needs , Subject to our General Conditions of Sale of Goods

as printed herein & overleaf, We are pleased to submit our Proposal for your requirement.

Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd
#1877, 3rd Floor, “Gangothri”, 31st Cross, 10th Main, Banashankari 2nd 
Stage,Bengaluru – 560070
Phone: +91-80-26713547 & +91-80-26716555, Tele/Fax: +91-80-26713636
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51 X6561-R6 Cable,Ethernet,2m RJ45 CAT6 2 -                                          

53

42U Rack
Frame/800X1200/St

eel/NRS/
CKD/Casters Type

3/Black

NRS-42-RF-8001200-CKD-03-Z0 1 33063 33,063.00                                

55 Levellers CRA0002 1 452 452.00                                     

57 19" Adopter kit
/42U/Loops/Black

AK-42-LOOP-Z0 1 4261 4,261.00                                  

59
Perforated

Door/42/800/Convex
/NRS/Black

NRS-PD-42-800-C-Z0 1 6966 6,966.00                                  

61
Perforated

Door/42/800/Dual/N
RS/Black

NRS-PD-42-800-D-Z0 1 7836 7,836.00                                  

63
Side

Panels/1200/42U/Du
al/Vented/NRS/Black

NRS-SP-42-1200-D-V-Z0 2 4339 8,678.00                                  

65

Swing Handle
/Mechanical Lock /

Single Point /
Common Key/Die

Cast Metal

RSL-001-1 1 -                                          

67

Swing Handle
/Mechanical Lock /

Three Point /
Common Key/Die

Cast Metal

RSL-001-3 1 1478 1,478.00                                  

69

Server /IT Rack
mount power

distribution unit,
1Ph, 230V, 32A,
50/60Hz, Zero U

standard with 12 X
Indian Round Pin

5/15A, 16A MCB X 2
Circuits- PDU Rating

7.3KVA/Bottom feed-
3Mt/ Black/ Inlet
Plug Not Installed

PDU-V-1-IND-B12-X4-Y4-Z0 2 1882 3,764.00                                  

71
Horz. Cable

Organiser/1U/
Channel On Front

HCO-1-CF 2 -                                          

73
Cable

Basket/42U/300/Blac
k

CB-300-42-Z0 2 3968 7,936.00                                  

75 Shelf/1000/Black S-1000-Z0 1 -                                          

77
Shelf/Key

Board/19"Rty/1000/
Black

S-KB-19-R-1000-Z0 1 518 518.00                                     

79 Mounting Hardware-
CR (Pack of 20)

CRA-0003 1 2065 2,065.00                                  

81

ITE / Server Rack Air
Circulation

module/Tower
Mount/360CFM

ACM-4F-TM-360CFM 1 -                                          

65 P38411-B21
HPE ProLiant DL385 Gen10 Plus v2 8SFF Configure-to-order

Server 2 2164327 4,328,654.00                            

66 P38411-B21  UUF
HPE ProLiant DL385 Gen10 Plus v2 8SFF Configure-to-order

Server Asia Pacific English 1 -                                          

67 P46921-B21 AMD EPYC 7573X 2.8GHz 32-core 280W Processor for HPE 2 -                                          

68 P46921-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 2 -                                          

69 P07650-B21
HPE 64GB (1x64GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR4-3200 CAS-22-22-22

Registered Smart Memory Kit 16 -                                          

70 P07650-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 16 -                                          

71 P28352-B21
HPE 2.4TB SAS 12G Mission Critical 10K SFF BC 3-year Warranty

512e Multi Vendor HDD 5 -                                          

72 P28352-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 5 -                                          

73 P40505-B21 HPE 3.84TB SATA 6G Mixed Use SFF BC Multi Vendor SSD 2 -                                          

74 P40505-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 2 -                                          

75 P26259-B21
Broadcom BCM57412 Ethernet 10Gb 2-port SFP+ Adapter for

HPE 1 -                                          

76 P26259-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          

77 P01366-B21
HPE 96W Smart Storage Lithium-ion Battery with 145mm Cable

Kit 1 -                                          

78 P01366-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          

79 P26279-B21
HPE MR416i-a Gen10 Plus x16 Lanes 4GB Cache NVMe/SAS 12G

Controller 1 -                                          

80 P26279-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          

81 P08449-B21 Intel I350-T4 Ethernet 1Gb 4-port BASE-T OCP3 Adapter for HPE 1 -                                          

82 P08449-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          

83 455883-B21 HPE BladeSystem c-Class 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver 2 -                                          

84 455883-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 2 -                                          

85 P14608-B21 HPE DL38X Gen10 Plus Maximum Performance Fan Kit 1 -                                          

86 P14608-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          
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87 P38995-B21
HPE 800W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power

Supply Kit 2 -                                          

88 P38995-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 2 -                                          

89 AF561A HPE C13 - CNS-690 TW 110V 13Amp 1.83m Power Cord 2 -                                          

90 AF561A      0D1 Factory Integrated 2 -                                          

91 BD505A
HPE iLO Advanced 1-server License with 3yr Support on iLO

Licensed Features 1 -                                          

92 BD505A      0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          

93 P55467-B21 HPE ProLiant DL38x 8SFF SAS/SATA Tri-Mode Cable Kit 1 -                                          

94 P55467-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          

95 P13771-B21 HPE Trusted Platform Module 2.0 Gen10 Plus Black Rivets Kit 1 -                                          

96 P13771-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          

97 P07818-B21 HPE DDR4 DIMM Blank Kit 1 -                                          

98 P07818-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1 -                                          

99 P14610-B21 HPE DL38X Gen10 Plus High Performance Heat Sink Kit 1 -                                          

100 P14610-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1
101 P22018-B21 HPE DL38X Gen10 Plus 2U SFF Easy Install Rail Kit 1
102 P22018-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1
103 P35876-B21 HPE CE Mark Removal FIO Enablement Kit 1

104 HY5U7E
HPE 3 Year Tech Care Essential Proliant DL385 Gen10 Plus V2

Service 1

105 U4554E HPE Proliant DL/ML Install Service 1

106 P52534-B21 HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen11 8SFF NC Configure-to-order Server 1 1605411 1,605,411.00                            

107 P52534-B21  UUF
HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen11 8SFF NC Configure-to-order Server

Asia Pacific English 1

108 P49611-B21 Intel Xeon-Silver 4416+ 2.0GHz 20-core 165W Processor for HPE 2

109 P49611-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 2

110 P43331-B21
HPE 64GB (1x64GB) Dual Rank x4 DDR5-4800 CAS-40-39-39 EC8

Registered Smart Memory Kit 8

111 P43331-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 8

112 P48813-B21
HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen11 2U 8SFF x1 Tri-Mode U.3 Drive Cage

Kit 1

113 P48813-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1

114 P64844-B21
HPE 1.92TB NVMe Gen4 Mainstream Performance Read

Intensive SFF BC U.3 Static V2 Multi Vendor SSD 8

115 P64844-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 8

116 P26259-B21
Broadcom BCM57412 Ethernet 10Gb 2-port SFP+ Adapter for

HPE 1

117 P26259-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1

118 P01366-B21
HPE 96W Smart Storage Lithium-ion Battery with 145mm Cable

Kit 1

119 P01366-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1

120 P48918-B21
HPE ProLiant DL360 Gen11 Storage Controller Enablement Cable

Kit 1

121 P48918-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1

122 P58335-B21
HPE MR408i-o Gen11 x8 Lanes 4GB Cache OCP SPDM Storage

Controller 1

123 P58335-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1

124 P51181-B21
Broadcom BCM5719 Ethernet 1Gb 4-port BASE-T OCP3 Adapter

for HPE 1

125 P51181-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1
126 455883-B21 HPE BladeSystem c-Class 10Gb SFP+ SR Transceiver 2
127 455883-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 2

128 P38995-B21
HPE 800W Flex Slot Platinum Hot Plug Low Halogen Power

Supply Kit 2

129 P38995-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 2
130 AF561A HPE C13 - CNS-690 TW 110V 13Amp 1.83m Power Cord 2
131 AF561A      0D1 Factory Integrated 2

132 BD505A
HPE iLO Advanced 1-server License with 3yr Support on iLO

Licensed Features 1

133 BD505A      0D1 Factory Integrated 1
134 S1A05A HPE Compute Cloud Management Server FIO Enablement 1
135 P51911-B21 HPE ProLiant DL360 Gen11 CPU1 to OCP2 x8 Enablement Kit 1
136 P51911-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1
137 P49146-B21 HPE ProLiant DL380 Gen11 Standard Fan Kit 1
138 P49146-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1
139 P35876-B21 HPE CE Mark Removal FIO Enablement Kit 1

140 P48818-B21
HPE ProLiant DL380/DL560 Gen11 High Performance 2U Heat

Sink Kit 2

141 P48818-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 2
142 P52341-B21 HPE ProLiant DL3XX Gen11 Easy Install Rail 3 Kit 1
143 P52341-B21  0D1 Factory Integrated 1

144 R7A11AAE
HPE Compute Ops Management Enhanced 3-year Upfront

ProLiant SaaS 1

145 H93G4E HPE 3 Year Tech Care Essential DL380 Gen11 HW Service 1
146 U4554E HPE Proliant DL/ML Install Service 1
143 G3J29AAE RHEL SVR 2 SCKT/2 1YR 9*5 E LTU 6 63385 380,310.00                              

144 LC-LC-OM4-5M LC/PC - LC/PC , OM4 multi mode 5M 18 3530 63,540.00                                

145 10G Ethernet cable-UTP 6A 10 765 7,650.00                                  

Total

GST @ 18%

Total

15,997,562                                                      

2,879,561.16                                                      

18,877,123.16                                                  3 / 4



Assuring you of our best attention at all times, and looking forward to your valuable Order at earliest.

Terms & Conditions

Warranty OEM Standard

Delivery 8-10 weeks

Taxation 18%

Octroi As per actuals as per region and location delivery if applicable

Installation Inclusive

Order to be release On M/s Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd

Mode By Road, (By Air cost as per actual if required- on Request)

Bank Details

Name of the Company: Connectivity IT Solutions Pvt Ltd GST NO - 29AAGCC1283L1ZC

Registered Address: #1877, 3rd Floor, “Gangothri”, 31st Cross, 10th Main, Banashankari 2nd Stage,Bengaluru – 560070

Name of the Bank:ICICI BANK

Bank Branch Address: No 2, FKCCI Building, Gandhi Nagar, KG Road, BengaluruK G Road, Bengaluru

Account Number: 000205026541

IFSC Code:ICIC0000002

Swift Code: ICICINBBCTS

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF SALE OF GOODS

Packing
Extra, incase of special packing is required

Insurance Our scope up to delivery address given in PO. The same will arrange & born by you incase delivery required other then PO address.

Road Form Road Form OR stock transfer letter will be provided by you .(Will revise quote incase you are unable to provide the same)

Octroi / Entry Tax To be paid by Customer as actual.

Product Manuals Manuals are integrated with the electronic help system or as per OEM standard.

LD Clause We do not accept LD unless agreed.

Our Website www.cosol.in

Cancellation Charges zero % of PO value within first 5 days ,20%  5- 15 days , no cancellation acceptable after 20 days.

Damage In transit All goods are insured in transit. Buyer will inspect the goods immediately on arrival thereof and will, within 2 days from the date of

Arbitration All disputes would be settled mutually. In case of any difference, a mutually appointed arbitrator’s decision would be binding on both
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